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Staff Report Details (With Text)

File #: 21-212 Name:
Type: Consent Item

File created: 11/10/2021 In control:
On agenda: 12/2/2021 Final action:
Title: Approve Service Retirements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

BOARD OF RETIREMENT

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
SUBJECT: Service Retirements
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Service Retirements.
BACKGROUND:
Name Employer/Department Effective Date

Abasola, Romulo
Alderete, Ruben
Ali, Syed

Almon, Ryan

Arce, Paul

Bailey, Carl
Blue-English, Barbara
Butterworth, James
Childers, Audrey
Christian, Vicki
Gauley, Marie

Hill, Gwendolyn
Hoskins, Carroll
Johnson, Ingrid
Mazur, Patricia
Mejia, Marissa
Moreno, Douglas
Muscatelli, Debra
Okoroike, Simeon

PSD

Public Works

Behavioral Health
Information Services
Sheriff - Coroner

Deferred Member*
Children & Family Services
Purchasing

Deferred Member*
SCAQMD

Children & Family Services
Behavioral Health

TAD

County Fire

PSD

Behavioral Health
Deferred Member*

Human Services

Deferred Member*

10/02/2021
09/25/2021
11/06/2021
12/04/2021
11/20/2021
10/12/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
09/30/2021
10/09/2021
11/06/2021
11/20/2021
12/04/2021
09/25/2021
10/09/2021
09/11/2021
10/15/2021
08/28/2021
11/02/2021
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Proctor, Tammy Deferred Member*
Sanchez, Richard Deferred Member*

Serna, Cynthia Probation

Tovar, Ruth Central Collections
Villalobos, Zoila SBCERA

Wallace, Penni Superior Court

Williams, Asuncion Children & Family Services

Witherspoon, Catherine  Deferred Member*

*Deferred Member denotes a member who retired after a period of time in

Deferred status.

BUDGET IMPACT:
None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:
Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:
Colin Bishop
Kathleen Crook

ATTACHMENTS:
None.

10/01/2021
11/08/2021
10/23/2021
10/23/2021
12/18/2021
11/03/2021
11/20/2021
11/26/2021
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