

San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Assoc.

Staff Report Details (With Text)

File #:	21-212	Name:		
Туре:	Consent Item			
File created:	11/10/2021	In control:	BOARD OF RETIREMENT	
On agenda:	12/2/2021	Final action:		
Title:	Approve Service Retirements			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:				
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	ion	Result

- FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
- **SUBJECT:** Service Retirements

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Service Retirements.

BACKGROUND:

DAGRONOUND.		
<u>Name</u>	<u>Employer/Department</u>	Effective Date
Abasola, Romulo	PSD	10/02/2021
Alderete, Ruben	Public Works	09/25/2021
Ali, Syed	Behavioral Health	11/06/2021
Almon, Ryan	Information Services	12/04/2021
Arce, Paul	Sheriff - Coroner	11/20/2021
Bailey, Carl	Deferred Member*	10/12/2021
Blue-English, Barbara	Children & Family Services	10/23/2021
Butterworth, James	Purchasing	10/23/2021
Childers, Audrey	Deferred Member*	09/30/2021
Christian, Vicki	SCAQMD	10/09/2021
Gauley, Marie	Children & Family Services	11/06/2021
Hill, Gwendolyn	Behavioral Health	11/20/2021
Hoskins, Carroll	TAD	12/04/2021
Johnson, Ingrid	County Fire	09/25/2021
Mazur, Patricia	PSD	10/09/2021
Mejia, Marissa	Behavioral Health	09/11/2021
Moreno, Douglas	Deferred Member*	10/15/2021
Muscatelli, Debra	Human Services	08/28/2021
Okoroike, Simeon	Deferred Member*	11/02/2021

Proctor, Tammy	Deferred Member*	10/01/2021
Sanchez, Richard	Deferred Member*	11/08/2021
Serna, Cynthia	Probation	10/23/2021
Tovar, Ruth	Central Collections	10/23/2021
Villalobos, Zoila	SBCERA	12/18/2021
Wallace, Penni	Superior Court	11/03/2021
Williams, Asuncion	Children & Family Services	11/20/2021
Witherspoon, Catherine	Deferred Member*	11/26/2021

*Deferred Member denotes a member who retired after a period of time in Deferred status.

BUDGET IMPACT:

None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:

Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:

Colin Bishop Kathleen Crook

ATTACHMENTS: None.